505392462 03/25/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5439256

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TOMAS GORNY	03/08/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NEXTIVA, INC.
Street Address:	8800 E. CHAPARRAL ROAD, SUITE 300
City:	SCOTTSDALE
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85250

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16167981

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (602)333-4251

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 602-333-5440

Email: slaureanti@spencerfane.com
Correspondent Name: STEVEN J. LAUREANTI

Address Line 1: 2415 E. CAMELBACK ROAD, SUITE 600

Address Line 4: PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85016

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5029053-0052	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEVEN J. LAUREANTI	
SIGNATURE:	/Steven J. Laureanti/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/25/2019	

Total Attachments: 2

source=19-03-08_0052_Executed_Assignment#page1.tif source=19-03-08_0052_Executed_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 505392462 REEL: 048691 FRAME: 0387

PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, **Tomas Gorny**, having a correspondence address of 8800 E. Chaparral Road, Suite 300, Scottsdale, AZ 85250; have invented a new and useful

Communications Platform System

for which application is being made for Letters Patent, said application being identified as Application No. 16/167,981 (Attorney Docket No. 5029053-0052).

WHEREAS, Nextiva, Inc., a corporation of the State of Arizona having a correspondence address at 8800 E. Chaparral Road, Suite 300, Scottsdale, AZ 85250, is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title, and interest in said invention, applications, and any Letters Patent which may issue thereon.

NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I hereby assign to said corporation for the territory of the United States of America and the entire world our entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, any patent applications filed therefor, and any patents that may issue thereon, including any provisional, design, utility, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, reexamination, and international applications, and any patents that may issue thereon, and including all priority rights for patent applications foreign to the United States of America.

I HEREBY covenant and agree that I will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of said corporation, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention, applications and patents, and I authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent to said corporation.

below.	<u> </u>
Date: 3/5/19	Tomas Gorny
STATE OF Arizona	§ § §
State aforesaid, personally appeared Tom:	, 2019, before me, a Notary Public in and for the as Gorny, known to me to be the person named above ument, and acknowledged the same to be his own free
ABIGAIL E FIELD Noiscy Fublic, State of Arizona Mericopa County My Commission Expires January 23, 2022	Agint C. Lift
Mericope County My Commission Expires January 23, 2022	ry Public State of Adansa

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I execute this Patent Application Assignment on the date set forth